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Average Price Per 10kg

R76.40
Total Volumes

998.08
Average of Tons

About the Market
The average price increased by 4.61% from R73.03 

to R76.40 per 10kg bag mostly due to higher 
demand on the markets last week. Seasonal 

trends indicate that the price can trend 
DOWNWARD over the coming week.

Volume and Price Trends

0

500

1 000

R50

R60

R70

R80

To
ns

R
/1

0K
g

24 31 7 14 21 28 5 12 19 26 2 9 16 23 30 7
March April May June July
Qtr 1 Qtr 2 Qtr 3

2023

R52.83

R76.40

R61.02

R53.06

R74.13

R61.31R62.26

R72.40

R54.65

R66.47

R53.61
R56.64

R73.38 R73.03

R53.79

R63.46

Tons R/10Kg

Weekly Volume Change

18.40%
Weekly Price Change

4.61%

Last Updated:

07 July 2023
Potatoes
Weekly Report



Power BI Desktop

Prices by market
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Potatoes Sifra Potatoes Mondial Potatoes Lanorma
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Potatoes Large Potatoes Medium Potatoes Small
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Class 1 - Volume and Price Trends
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Average Price Per Kg

R9.66
Total Volumes

212.42
About the Market

The average price increased by 14.47% from R8.44 
to R9.66 per kg bag mostly due to higher demand 
on the markets last week. Seasonal trends indicate 

that the price can trend DOWNWARD over the 
coming week.
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Prices by market
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Class 1 - Volume and Price Trends
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Tomatoes Large Tomatoes Medium Tomatoes Small
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16.79
t total for crop

7.85%
Tomatoes Large Market Share
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Average Price Per Kg

R3.39
Total Volumes

139.10
About the Market

The average price decreased by 7.80% from R3.67 
to R3.39 per kg bag mostly due to higher volumes 

and lower demand on the markets last week. 
Seasonal trends indicate that the price can trend 

DOWNWARD over the coming week.

Volume and Price Trends
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Class 1 - Volume and Price Trends
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Class 2 - Volume and Price Trends
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Average Price Per 10kg

R90.91
Total Volumes

409.65
Average of Tons

About the Market
The average price decreased by 2.74% from 
R93.47 to R90.91 per 10kg bag mostly due to 

lower demand and higher volumes on the 
markets last week. Seasonal trends indicate that 
the price can trend DOWNWARD over the coming 

week.

Volume and Price Trends

0

200

400

R100

R120

R140

R160

Av
er

ag
e 

of
 T

on
s

R
/1

0K
g

24 31 7 14 21 28 5 12 19 26 2 9 16 23 30 7
March April May June July
Qtr 1 Qtr 2 Qtr 3

2023

R91.03 R90.91

R151.95

R121.91

R121.06
R113.70

R106.74

R137.57R137.04

R93.47R95.31

R115.52

R151.35

R126.58R124.47

R100.16

Average of Tons R/10Kg

Weekly Volume Change

19.54%
Weekly Price Change

-2.74%

Last Updated:

07 July 2023Onions
Weekly Report



Power BI Desktop

Prices by market
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Onions Brown Onions Red Onions White
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Average Price Per Kg

R3.23
Total Volumes

99.83
About the Market

The average price increased by 13.89% from R2.84 
to R3.23 per kg bag mostly due to higher demand 

and lower volumes on the markets last week. 
Seasonal trends indicate that the price can trend 

DOWNWARD over the coming week.

Volume and Price Trends
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Prices by market
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Average Price Per Kg

R3.76
Total Volumes

34.30
About the Market

The average price increased by 5.81% from R3.55 
to R3.76 per kg bag mostly due to higher demand 
on the markets last week. Seasonal trends indicate 
that the price can trend UPWARD over the coming 

week.

Volume and Price Trends
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Average Price Per Kg

R4.96
Total Volumes

14.84
About the Market

The average price decreased by 3.67% from R5.15 
to R4.96 per kg bag mostly due to lower demand 

and higher volumes on the markets last week. 
Seasonal trends indicate that the price can trend 

DOWNWARD over the coming week.

Volume and Price Trends

0

10

20

30

R3.5

R4.0

R4.5

R5.0

R5.5

To
ns

R
/K

g

24 31 7 14 21 28 5 12 19 26 2 9 16 23 30 7
March April May June July
Qtr 1 Qtr 2 Qtr 3

2023

R4.47

R4.96

R5.15

R3.53 R3.78

R5.14

R4.46

R4.15

R4.21

R3.70

R4.71

R4.30
R4.19

R4.38R4.40

R3.64

Tons R/Kg

Weekly Volume Change

17.54%
Weekly Price Change

-3.67%

Last Updated:

07 July 2023Spinach
Weekly Report



Power BI Desktop

Prices by market

R0

R20

M
ar

ke
t R

/K
g

Cape To
wn

Witbank

East L
ondon

Welko
m

Durban

Port E
liza

b…

Klerks
dorp

Springs

Bloemfontein
Tsw

ane

Vereeniging

Pietermarit…

Kimberley

Johannesb…

R21.61

R3.20
R6.62R8.83

R5.11
R11.07

Volumes by market

0

100

200

To
ns

Johannesb…
Tsw

ane
Durban

Springs

Bloemfontein

Cape To
wn

Pietermarit…

Klerks
dorp

East L
ondon

Port E
liza

b…
Witbank

Welko
m

Kimberley

Vereeniging
George

Kei (U
mtata)

Mooketsi

Mpumalanga

Nelsp
ruit

163

53
19 13 8 7 6 4 3 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Forecast

R
/k

g 
Fo

re
ca

st
ed

0

5

10

Oct 2022 Jan 2023 Apr 2023 Jul 2023 Oct 2023 Jan 2024 Apr 2024 Jul 2024

5.0

9.5

1.5

3.5

Last Updated:

07 July 2023Spinach
Weekly Report



Power BI Desktop
Last Updated:

07 July 2023

Yearly Price Trends

R2

R4

R6

R
/K

g

January February March April May June July August September October November December

2022 2023

Yearly Production Trends

10

20

30

Av
er

ag
e 

of
 T

on
s

January February March April May June July August September October November December

2022 2023

Spinach
Weekly Report



Power BI Desktop

Average Price Per Kg

R67.00
Total Volumes

1.27
About the Market

The average price decreased by 0.5% from R67.34 
to R67.00 per kg bag mostly due to higher 

volumes and lower demand on the markets last 
week. Seasonal trends indicate that the price can 

trend UPWARD over the coming week.
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About the Market

The average price increased by 27.22% from 
R14.30 to R18.20 per kg bag mostly due to lower 
volumes and higher demand on the markets last 
week. Seasonal trends indicate that the price can 

trend DOWNWARD over the coming week.
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Average Price Per Kg
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43.31
About the Market

The average price increased by 4.69% from R4.11 
to R4.30 per kg bag mostly due to higher demand 
on the markets last week. Seasonal trends indicate 
that the price can trend UPWARD over the coming 

week.
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